October 31, 2007 and OneSource’s Consolidated Financial Statements for its fiscal year ended March 31, 2007 and its Unaudited
Consolidated Financial Statements and related Notes for the six months ended September 30, 2007 and 2006 included as Exhibits 99.1 and
99.2 in this Current Report on Form 8-K/A. The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information is not intended to be
indicative of the consolidated results of operations or the financial condition of ABM that would have been reported had the merger been
completed as of the dates presented and should not be taken as representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial
condition of ABM. The accompanying Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information is presented in accordance with
Article 11 of Regulation S-X.

3

ABM INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED AND ONESOURCE SERVICES INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
October 31, 2007

  ABM   OneSource   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(in thousands)  Historical (*)   Historical ()  Adjustments  Note 2  Combined

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  $ 136,192  $ 4,066  $(105,535)  a.  $ 7,604
   (27,119)  m.
Restricted cash deposits   —   12,356   —   12,356
Trade accounts receivable, net   370,493   97,860   —   468,353
Inventories   20,350   —   —   20,350
Deferred income taxes   39,827   —   6,532  i.   46,359
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   68,577   —   11,340  b.   81,514
   1,597  d.
Insurance recoverables   4,420   —   2,000  c.   6,420
Prepaid income taxes   3,031   —   —   3,031
Other current assets   —   11,340   (11,340)  b.   —

Total current assets   642,890   125,622   (122,525)   645,987
Investments and long-term receivables   11,479   —   —   11,479
Investments in auction rate securities   25,000   —   —   25,000
Restricted cash deposits   —   30,146   —   30,146
Property, plant and equipment, net   38,945   11,585   (1,597)  d.   48,933
Goodwill, net   252,179   175,993   98,332  f.   526,504
Other intangibles, net   24,573   —   34,400  e.   58,973
Deferred income taxes   43,899   —   94,112  i.   136,780
   (1,231)  l.
Insurance recoverables   51,480   —   8,483  c.   59,963
Other assets   30,228   7,675   2,008  c.   39,911

Total assets  $1,120,673  $ 351,021  $ 111,982   $1,583,676

Liabilities
Short-term debt  $ —  $ 30,507  $ (27,119)  m.  $ 3,388
Trade accounts payable   69,781   8,923   —   78,704
Income taxes payable   1,560   —   800  h.   2,360
Accrued liabilities:   —

Compensation   84,124   30,493   (4,535)  g.   117,481
   7,399  k.

Taxes-other than income   19,181   —   4,535  g.   25,397
   1,681  h.

Insurance claims   63,427   21,214   2,000  c.   86,641
Other   51,671   10,754   (2,481)  h.   60,588

   644  c.

Total current liabilities   289,744   101,891   (17,076)   374,559
Long-term debt   —   —   285,000  a.   285,000
Retirement plans and other non-current liabilities   27,555   19,603   (1,231)  l.   45,927
Insurance claims   197,616   51,757   18,100  c.   267,473
Minority intererests   —   4,959   —   4,959

Total liabilities   514,915   178,210   284,793   977,918

Stockholders’ equity
Preferred stock   —   —   —   —
Common stock   571   376   (376)  j.   571
Additional paid-in capital   261,182   208,578   (208,578)  j.   261,182
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   880   (6,155)   6,155  j.   880
Retained earnings (loss)   465,463   (29,656)   29,656  j.   465,463
Cost of treasury stock   (122,338)   (332)   332  j.   (122,338)

Total stockholders’ equity   605,758   172,811   (172,811)   605,758

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $1,120,673   351,021   111,982   1,583,676

*  As set forth in ABM’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended October 31, 2007

  See Exhibit 99.2 of this Form 8-K/A

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

4

ABM INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED AND ONESOURCE SERVICES INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME
Year Ended October 31, 2007

  ABM   OneSource   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
(in thousands, except per share data)  Historical (*)   Historical ()  Adjustments  Note 3  Combined

Revenues
Sales and other income  $2,842,811  $ 835,016  $ 2,316  a.  $3,674,522

   (5,621)  b.

Expenses

Operating expenses and cost of goods sold   2,540,142   748,227   —   3,288,369
Selling, general and administrative   216,850   85,379   —   302,229
Intangible amortization   5,565   —   4,542  c.   10,107
Interest income   —   (2,316)   2,316  a.   —
Interest expense   467   1,976   19,105  d.   20,400

   (1,976)  e.
   828  g.

   2,763,024   833,266   24,815   3,621,105

Income before income taxes   79,787   1,750   (28,120)   53,417
Income taxes   27,347   868   (9,568)  f.   18,647

Income after income taxes   52,440   882   (18,552)   34,770
Minority interests   —   (2,732)   —   (2,732)

Net Income  $ 52,440  $ (1,850)   (18,552)   $ 32,038

Net income per common share

Basic  $ 1.06   $ 0.65
Diluted  $ 1.04   $ 0.63

Average common and common equivalent shares

Basic   49,496   49,496
Diluted   50,629   50,629

*  As set forth in ABM’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended October 31, 2007

  Derived by adding the Statements of Income for the six months ended September 30, 2007 to the year ended March 31, 2007 and
deducting the six months ended September 30, 2006. See Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 of this Form 8-K/A